April 28,1942 497

, J.Claude Johnson
Board met at 10.00 A.M. Present John M.Wible
, J.Frank Combs

Minutes eof preceding meeting raad and approved:

Miss Lettle M.Dent,Superintendent of Schools requested the Board rovide
About $200,00 for typewriters and supplies in order that the public
schools could start gXxXmgx business classes. Miss Dent sald the Federal
Goverment would provide funds to pay the teachers for these classes. The
Board requested Miss Dent to supply more specikfic infermatien en the
ameunt of money needed.

The Board decided to start reviewing the new assesements on Friday May,
1sthext at 10,00 A.M.

The Board fixed the salary of Jno.W.Wathen,J.P. at $50.00 per year,and
instructed the Clerk te pay the difference ($30.00) for this year from
the C.G.F.,only $20,00 having been levied for his salary this year.

The Board appelnted Jos.C.Tayler tax assesser in place of Donavan
Behanan,resigned,as of April,20,1942.

George Smith requested the Board te accept into the Bounty read system
the read from the State read to Polnt Lookeut Hotel, about 250 yds,lst
Dist. Mr.Thompson asked to report and te contact Mr.Smith.

The Clerk was instructed te write the Stase Roads Com. and Recommend
acceptance into the County road system,fer malntenance,the Breezy Point
road,7th Dist.; and te Joseph Chaney,District Engineer, and recommend
that the County read laberers be pald 40¢ per hour the same as the State
read laborers are pald.

Recelved from:

Lilian B.Lynch,Maint G.L.Dawson,State Hosp. te 3/31/42 §31.25v

§ J.Julius Jehnson,Phone ealls .60:}

4 Jes.I.Thomas,Bal. on Mary I.Thomas Prep,8th Dist. 15.00
L.E.Hammett,Maint of Edmund Hammett State Hosp.(on a/e) 25.00 v
Gee.L.Lawrence ,Phone call .55/

---------- $72.40
Passed and pald the following accts.
C.G.F.
Benj.H.Duke (stamped envelo ) 3985 $64.96;ﬁ
Howard R.Britten,Treas. 6 3.00
Md.Light & Power Co 7 12,07V
C.& P Tel Co. 8 2306 \\;
Nerris & Nerrils 9 1.80
Robt, 8, Burroughe 3970 50,00v"
J.Ralph Abell ‘ 1 75.00v
Benj.H,Duke,Custedian 2 8.551;/
Coeunty Trust Co.of Md. 3 202.50»/
Meyer & Thalhelmer 4 97.73
Chas.T.Long,etal 3975- 3985 10.80 v/
---------- $549.05
1941 Levy
Clerk 421 Benj.H.Duke $83. 33 v
Custedian ‘2 " 168,86 v
Jailer 3 Howard Buckler 10.00V
Janiter 4 " 30,00V
4 $139.99
IE 1942 Levy /
New Assess. 299 W.H.Knight $55'00~//
Exam.& Fumig. (1942 Cont Fund) 300 Levin J.Sethoren 5.00v/
" " 1l F.D.Chappelear 5.OO~/1
1942 Cont.Fund (Atty.Accte) 2 Mudd & Mudd 5.00

(Over)




498 1942 Levy contd. /
f 942 Cont Fund (Spec Accts) 303 St.Mary's Hospltal #264.00v/
New Assess 4 Harry C.Davis 69,30
" 5 Harvey W.Hilten 82,25 v
" 6 M.G.Johnson 183.00Y
" 7 Jos.C.Tayler 38,05V
1942 Cont Fund (Sheriff) 8 Wm.E.Clarke 115.00 v/
--------- $779.860
OQAQR. /
St.Mary's Co.Wel.Bd. 123 . $458.33
A.D.C. . v/
" 123 $78.61
AanBo /
" 121 $21.70
G’oPvo /
" 172 . . $134.50
Admin.
" 122 #175.00Y

Board adjeurned at 2.40 P.M.

— 713809



	225 35
	225 36

